ARPU (PKR) 246.0 249.4 245.5 246.0 243.6 217.4 214.9 256.6 236.9 265.2 282.3 285.8 287.3 304.5 301.8 305.9 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
MOU (min) 464 450 431 437 428 226 213 224 231 241 235 244 245 261 250 260 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Data usage (Mb/user) 4,539   4,940   5,064   4,815   5,215   5,530   5,724   5,898   5,950   5,995   6,647   6,972   7,410   7,558   7,459   7,275   n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Churn 3 months active base, annualised (%) 15% 22% 18% 20% 14% 22% 27% 32% 26% 31% 25% 21% 17% 22% 20% 23% n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Additional KPI's
4G network coverage 54% 55% 55% 55% 56% 63% 64% 65% 66% 66% 67% 67% 67% 67% 67% 69% 55% 65% 67% 69%
4G mobile customer penetration  (3 Months active) 41% 44% 47% 48% 49% 51% 54% 56% 58% 59% 61% 62% 64% 66% 69% 71% 48% 56% 62% 71%

Notes:
For definitions please see VEON Ltd.’s trading update published on its
website on the date hereof
 Pre-IFRS16 values (values before adjustments related to IFRS16)

http://[s4l0];/#Index!A1

Bangladesh
index page
(in USD millions, unless stated otherwise, unaudited)

CONSOLIDATED 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
Total revenue 135 140 145 143 144 148 144 140 138 144 146 141 141 141 123 115 564 576 570 520
Service revenue 132 137 143 141 142 146 141 138 136 142 144 140 139 139 122 114 553 566 561 514
EBITDA 55 56 62 61 55 56 53 46 50 54 56 53 44 52 50 34 235 210 214 180
EBITDA margin (%) 41.1% 40.3% 42.5% 42.7% 38.2% 38.2% 37.9% 33.7% 36.3% 37.8% 38.5% 37.8% 31.2% 37.3% 40.3% 29.8% 41.6% 36.5% 37.6% 34.7%
EBIT (Operating profit) 18   10   15   14   11   6   108   (10)   (4)   (0)   5   43   (7)   3   2   (8)   57 115 45 -10
CAPEX 26 16 12 35 47 57 49 43 30 37 20 18 14 21 17 17 88 196 105 68

MOBILE
Total revenue 135 140 145 143 144 146 141 137 136 142 143 138 139 137 121 114 564 568 559 511
Service revenue 132 137 143 141 142 146 141 137 136 142 143 138 139 137 121 114 553 565 559 511
Data revenue 35.3 39.9 43.9 41.4 42.5 46.7 47.0 48.3 46.7 50.7 53.0 50.7 47.8 46.6 35.6 34.3 160 184 201 164
Customers (mln) 34.3 34.4 34.8 35.1 35.9 36.3 37.0 37.6 38.7 39.1 39.9 40.4 41.0 41.3 37.8 35.8 35.1 37.6 40.4 35.8
ARPU (USD) 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
MOU (min) 222.7 220.2 221.3 219.1 213.3 173.2 173.3 166.4 162.4 161.7 156.3 149.2 146.5 145.3 150.8 152.6 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Data usage (Mb/user) 2,805   3,600   4,150   4,152   4,383   4,694   5,120   5,532   5,166   5,645   5,906   4,971   4,818   4,435   4,565   6,169   n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.